คำแนะนำในการส่งเคส Sequential clear aligners
เพื่อการสอบอนุมัติบัตร/วุฒิบัตรสาขา ทันตกรรมจัดฟ�น
__________________________________________________________________
*  แนะนำใหเ้พิ่มเติมจากการส่งไฟล์ปกติ โดยทำการส่งใน Appendix ท้ายเล่มรายงาน
- ผู้สอบ ควรนำเสนอ Digital plan ของเคส และ Prescription ในการสั่งเครื่องมือ โดยเน้น ในส่วน
Special instructions หรือ Other instructions ตามไฟล์แนบ (Example 1) และ สง่ 3D
animated treatment plan รวมทั้งแสดงการวิเคราะห์ในหัวข้อดังต่อไปน้ี
• Anchorage control for aligners

DOCTOR: Pimsiri Kanpittaya PAGE 4 OF 4
Comprehensive Package CLINICAL PREFERENCES
TOOTH NUMBERING SYSTEM FDI (1.8 - 4.8)
PASSIVE ALIGNERS Yes, add passive aligners to match the arch with more stages
IPR ON FIRST CLINCHECK TREATMENT PLAN Yes
DELAY STAGE TO START IPR No Delay
DELAY ATTACHMENT PLACEMENT No Delay
DELAY STAGE OF EXTRACTION No Delay
PONTICS FOR OPEN SPACES Full size pontics
ARCH EXPANSION Increasing the arch width between canines, premolars and molars
EXPANSION PER QUADRANT <=2 mm per quadrant
TOOTH SIZE DISCREPANCY Leave space distal to the laterals
UPPER ARCH TOOTH LEVELING Laterals 0.5mm more gingival than centrals
ALIGNER TRIMMING Trim aligners to CEJ line
TERMINAL MOLAR DISTORTION Virtually remove distal half of terminal molar
FOR SPACE CLOSURE TREATMENTS, APPLY VIRTUAL C-CHAIN No
ATTACHMENTS Optimized Attachments
Tooth # 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5
Tooth # 3.5 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.1 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5
OPTIMIZED ATTACHMENTS SIZE For anterior teeth
- Regular size
For posterior teeth
- Regular size
A-P CORRECTION For details on Precision Cuts see Treatment Overview
Place Optimized Attachment instead of Precision Cut
- Change Button Cutout to Hook and keep Optimized Attachment
STAGE TO START PRECISION CUTS 1
oe8Nfe toy
Example 2
are
Align Technology, Inc. 2820 Orchard Pkwy, San Jose, CA 95134 20162 Rev C
PATIENT TYPE Adult
SHIPPING ADDRESS Dr. Pimsiri Kanpittaya
Smile by iSky Dental Center
3rd floor Building 5A
Nongkhaem, Petchkasem
BANGKOK, 10160 TH
ALIGNER MATERIAL: SmartTrack
REASON FOR SUBMISSION Needs finishing improvements
WHAT ALIGNER IS PATIENT CURRENTLY WEARING? Upper aligner number: 26
Lower aligner number: 26
ARCH TO TREAT WITH INVISALIGN ALIGNERS Both
ARE YOU SENDING NEW IMPRESSIONS? Upper: Yes
Lower: Yes
HOW WOULD YOU LIKE YOUR TREATMENT PLAN SETUP? Refine current outcome
TOOTH MOVEMENT RESTRICTIONS None (move all teeth)
ANTERIOR-POSTERIOR (A-P) RELATIONSHIP RIGHT: Maintain current
LEFT: Maintain current
ATTACHMENTS Place attachments as needed
EXISTING ATTACHMENTS Keep all existing attachments (tooth movement efficacy might be
compromised)
IPR Perform IPR as needed
IPR PERFORMED FOR PREVIOUS CLINCHECK TREATMENT PLAN IPR performed as prescribed
PRECISION CUTS Same placement as previous treatment plan
RESIDUAL SPACES None
TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS Upper arch: Lingual crown torque on back teeth to correct posterior openbite
Lower arch: Extrude premolars to correct curve of Spee
PVS/SCAN Intra oral scan will be used, Order code 01K0Z7K6
PATIENT NAME: Araya Lin  #10700359 10/12/2020
DOCTOR: Pimsiri Kanpittaya PAGE 1 OF 3
Additional Aligners PRESCRIPTION
Example 3gid tag
to
Align Technology, Inc. 2820 Orchard Pkwy, San Jose, CA 95134 20162 Rev C
PATIENT NAME: Araya Lin  #10700359 10/12/2020
DOCTOR: Pimsiri Kanpittaya PAGE 2 OF 3
Additional Aligners PATIENT RECORDS
UPLOADED INDIVIDUAL PHOTOS
UPLOADED COMPOSITE PHOTO
UPLOADED RADIOGRAPHS
NOT UPLOADEDNOT UPLOADED
NOT UPLOADED
noooooo tag